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i©° KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

(”BEFORETH

Muhammad Ayaz, PST, GPS Gesale Tehsil -and District Battagram.

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary
& Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshaw'ar_ and two

others. _
(Respondents)

MR. MUHAMMAD ARSHAD KHAN TANOLI,

Advocate --- For appellant.

MR. RIAZ AHMED PAINDAKHEL,'

Assistant Advocate General -— For resp_ondents.

MR. SALAH-UD-DIN MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

MR. MIAN MUHAMMAD me- MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

AT CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Service Appeal No. 405/2020

Date of Institution ... 10.12.2019
Date of Decision .. 21.12.2021

(Appellant)

VERSUS

" JUDGEMENT:

SALAH-UD-DIN, MEMBER:-

Precisely stated the facts as alleged by the appellant in his
appeéal are that he was appointed as PST in the year 1983, that
the appellant applied for leave with effect from 01.03.1996 to
30.06.2000 and after availing of the leave, the appellant

submitted an application to the concerned Authority “on

29.05.2000 for his adjustment; that after submitting of sc many

applications, ultimately an inquiry committee was constituted b\}

the competent Authority, which recommended that the appellant

‘may be retired from service compulsqrily but the competent



| 2
Authority removed the appellant from service vide impugned
order dated 08.10.2019;. that the departmental appeal of the

appellant was also rejected vide order dated 20.11.2019, hence

the instant service appeal.

2. Notices were issued to the respondents, who submitted
their comments, wherein they refuted the contentions raised by

the appellant in his appeal.

3. Learned counse! for the appellant has contended that the
appellant had rendered 13 years service and after availing of
leave without pay, he timely submitted an application seeking his
adjustment for resuming his duty but the competent Authority
did not pay any heed to the request of the appellant; that
ultimately an inquiry committee was constituted by the
competent Authority, wherein it was affirmed that the appellant
had submitted applications for leave without pay, however
nothing was found in the record as to whether the same were
accepted or rejected; that the appellant was neither issued any
show-cause notice nor any disciplinary action was initiated
against him, which lends support to the contention of the
appellant that his applications for leave without pay were
accepted ; that neither any charge sheet nor any statement of
allegations was issued to the appellant and he was removed from
service on the basis of fact finding inquiry, therefore, the
impugned orders are not sustainable in the eye of law and are

liable to be set-aside.

4. Conversely, learned Assistant Advocate General for the
respondents has contended that the application of the appellant
for leave without pay was not sanctioned and he had proceeded
to Saudi Arabia without getting Ex-Pakistan leave and obtaining
of NOC from the competent Authority; that a proper inquiry was
conducted in' the matter by the inquiry committee constituted
upon the order of the competent Authority and it has been
proved during the inquiry that the appellant remained absent
from duty for about 22 years, therefore, the appellant has rightly

been removed from service. In the last he requested that the
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impugned orders may be 'kept intact and the appeal in hand may

be dismissed wiéh;;cgsts. BRSNS
5.  Arguments heard and record perused.
6. A perusal of the record would show that two fact finding

inquires were conducted in the matter upon the directions of the
competent Authority. The later inquiry committee consisting of
Bakhtiar Muhammad Anjum Principal GHSS Paimal Sharif and Gul
Muhammad Headmaster GHS No. 2 Battagram submitted inquiry
report to the District Education Officer (Male) Battagram on
05.09.2019, whereupon the competent Authority issued the
impugned order of removal of the appellant from service. While
going through the findings given by the aforeméntioned inquiry
committee in its report dated 05.09.2019, the faclt of submission
of applications by the appellant for earned leave with effect from
01.03.1996 to 28.02.1998 and then its extension till 30.06.2000
have been affirmed but with the observations that no notification
of sanctioning of leave was found in the record. It is an admitted
fact that during the period from 01.03.1996 to 30.06.2000, no
disciplinary action on account of absence from duty has been
initiated against the appellant, therefore, the respondents were
duty bound to-prove that the applications so submitfed by the
appellant for earned leave and its extension were regretted by
the competent Authority. The respondents had, however been
unable to produce any record during the inquiry proceedings,
which could show that the applications of the appellant were

regretted by the competent Authority.

7. The appellant has alleged that he had submitted an

application to the concerned Authority on 29.05.2000, seeking his
adjustment for resuming of his duty, however no action was
taken upon the application of the appellant. The copy of the
aforementioned application is available on the record and it bears
the remarks of one Sultan Room DA/Battagram. It ap'pears from
the record that an applicatioh wa‘s' again submitted by the
appellant on 09.03.2018, which was sent by Deputy District
Education Officer (Male) Battagram to the Sub—Divi-siona!

Education Officer (Male) Battagram. Available on the record is

N
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copy of report dated 30.10.2018 submitted by Mr. Uzair Ullah the
then ASDEO Circle .Batamore, whoinquired and probed into the
matter. While Qoiﬁg through para-2 of fact findings of the
aforerﬁentioned report, it is clear that after availing of the leave,
the appellant had submitted an application for adjustment in any
Government Primary School and that remarks on his application
were written by the concerned Superintendent Mr. Sultan Room,
who was dealing assistant in the office of SDEO (Male) Battagram
at the relevant time. This proves the contention of the appellan‘t
that he had submitted application to the competent Authority on
29.05.2000, seeking his adjustmént for resuming of his duty. On
careful perusal of the available record, the lethargic and casual
attitude of the concerned officers/officials is palpable on the
record, however no action was taken against them. The removal
of the appellant vide the impugned order dated 08.10.2019 by
itself proves the fact irrespective of the fact of his absence from
duty, the appellant was still in service till passing of the
impugned order on 08.10.2019, whereby he was removed from
service. The appellant was neither‘-issued any charge sheet or
statement of allegations nor any regular inquiry was conducted
against him, therefore, the impugned orders are not sustainable

in the eye of law.

8. In light of the above discussion, the appeal in hand is
allowed by setting-aside the impugned orders and the
respondents are directed to adjust the appellant against his post.
The intervening period during which the appellant did not perform
any duty may be treated as Ieayé without pay on the principfe of
no work no pay. Parties are Ieft to bear their own costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED :
21.12.2021 " ,

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
~" MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

(MIAN MUHAMMAD)
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

- CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD



Service Appeal No. 405/2020 = -

21.12.2021
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Appellant. alongwith his counsel Mr. Muhammad Arshad
Khan Tanoli, Advocate, present. Mr. Lutufullah, Assistant
alongwith Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate
General for the respondents present. Arguments heard and
record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on
file, the appeal in hand is allowed by setting-aside the impugned
orders and the respondents are directed to adjust the appellant
against his post. The intervening period during which the
appellant did not perform any duty may be treated as leave
without pay on the princip&t of ﬁo work no pay. Parties are left to

bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
21.12.2021 o ,
; - ?. - ‘E
(Mian Muhamm&d) (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (E) Member (3)

Camp Court Abbottabad Camp Court Abbottabad



14.06.2021 Due to cancellation of tour, Bench is not- available.
' Therefore, case to come up for the same as before on

27.09.2021.
Reader
27.09.2021 Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Riaz

Khan, Paindakhel, Asstt. AG for the respondents present.

- Learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance and
request for adjournmént is made on his behalf. Request is
accorded. To come up for arguments on  20.12.2021 before
the D.B at Camp court, Abbottabad

) e
(Rozina Rehman) C

Member(Judicial) Camp Court, A/Abéd
_ Camp Court, A/Abad

20.12.2021 - Appellant alongwith his counsel Mr. Arshad Khan Tanoli,
Advocate, present. Mr. Riaz Ahmad Paindakhel, Assistant
Advocate General for the respondents present.

Arguments heard. To come up for order on 21.12.2021

before the D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(Mian Muhammad) ‘ (Salah-ud-Din)
Member (E) ' Member (J)

Camp Court A/Abad ' Camp Court A/Abad
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\§.01.2021 ‘Due to COVID-19, the case is adjourned for -thie” "
same on 762.2021 before D.B. e
. £/
~ READER
17.02.2021 Counsel for the appellant and Riaz Khan Paindakhel

learned Asst. AG alongwith Latufullah Assistant for
respondents present. ‘ | '

Representative’ of - respondents | _?_submitted _
reply/comments, which is placed on file. Copy-of t_h{e'. _san'ié is
handed over to learned counsel for the appellant. To come up
for rejoinder if any, and arguments on 19.05.2021 befor.e DB
at Camp Court, Abbottabad. " c

(Atiq-Ur-Rehman - Wazir)
, Member (E) .
- Camp Court, A/Abad

[
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Counsel for appellant present Preliminary arguments heard File

perused.

Points raised need consideration. Admitted to regular
hearing subject to all legal objections. The appellant is
directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days.

Thereafter notices be issued to respondents for written
’ reply/comments. To come up for written reply/comments
- on 18.01.2021 before S.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.
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"" i Form:-A .-
o FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
" Case No.- 405/2020
S.No. Date of o}'der -Order or other proceedings-v:vith signatufe‘ ofju-dge K
‘ proceedings :
1 '2 3
'1_ 16/01/2020 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Ayaz received today.by pést :
through Muhammad Arshadl Khan Tanoli Advocate may be entered in the |
Institution Register and put;up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order
p}ease. ;
; ) | i
1, .' RE%ﬁﬁfU/é’f@‘ /

This case is entrusted to tounng S. Bench at A.Abad for

preliminary hearing to be put up there on 2/2 //'LM
|

A W

SH>g




i . PRI e
Bekd i O

 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Ayaz PST GPS Gesale Tehsil and District Batt‘agram received ' a
today i.e. on 10.12.2019 is incdmplefe on the following score whichis returned to the counsel

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.
1- Copy of application for adjustment mentloned in the memo of appeal is not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it. :
2- Copy of departmental appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed
on it. .
3- ‘Annexures-A, F and copy of enquiry report dated 30.10.2018 are illegible which may
be replaced by legible/better one.

No. ]SS /5T,
Dt._)] ~ (4 = /2019,

REGISTRAR ~
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

M.Arshad Khan Tanoli Adv.
High Court Abbottabad.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. l_'ﬂ S /201®

Muhammad Ayaz, PST, GPS Gesale Tehsil and District Battagram.

VERSUS

...APPELLANT

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary
Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
S # Description Page# | Annexures
1. Service appeal alongwith affidavit 1to7 ‘
2.- | Copy of appointment order A “A”
3. | Copy of application of the appel]ant “B”
regarding grant leave q
4. Copy of application dated 29/05/2000 fO “C”
5. Copies of the same applications -1 “D”
6. Copy of inquiry report dated 05/09/2019 |ix— (& “E”
7. | Copies of removal from service order é 1P & “G”
08/10/2019 and rejection order dated ! [? 8
20/11/2019 / |
8. Wakalatnama / Loy
) By
...APPELLANT
Through
Dated: /2019
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR it oo
Phary No.__l_g_o—l——

Dated 2’

- Service Appeal No. Qgg /12098

Muhammad Ayaz, PST, GPS Gesale Tehsil and District Battagram.
.. APPELLANT
VERSUS
I.  Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary &
Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Director Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (Male) KPK, Battagram.

- ....RESPONDENTS

SERVI&E APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF

o SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, FOR
Filedto-dav . - o "
iand DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT THE

Registral® :
) ,z_l.?‘i;"‘ & <. - APPELLANT APPLIED FOR LEAVE W.E.F
| ??fésééa mitted to -y 01/03/1996 TO 30/06/2000. AFTER EXPIRY QF
'LEAVE PERIOD, THE APPELLANT APPLIED
Registrpr " FOR ADJUSTMENT ON 29/05/2000 TO 2019
16/ 012020 ' T

BUT RESPONDENTS’ DEPARTMENT

INSTEAD OF ADJUSTING THE APPELLANT
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AS PST IN ANY SCHOOL, REMOVED HIM

FROM SERVICE VIDE IMPUGNED ORDER

'ENDST NO. 411-16 DATED 08/10/2019 AND

SIMILARLY, DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF |

APPELLANT WAS ALSO REJECTED ON

20/11/2019. HENCE IMPUGNED REMOVAL
FROM SERVICE DATED 08/10/2019 IS
ILLEGAL  WITHOUT LAWFUL
/ |

JUSTIFICATION AND IS THE RESULT OF

WITHOUT FOLLOWING THE PRESCRIBED

PROCEDURE AS WELL AS RELEVANT

RULES. THEREFORE, REMOVAL FROM
SERVICE ORDER OF THE APPELLANT IS

LIABLE TO BE SET ASIDE.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE -
INSTANT  SERVICE  APPEAL, THE

IMPUGNED REMOVAL FROM SERVICE
ORDERED - DATEAD ~08/10/2019  MAY

GRACIOUSLY BE ORDER TO BE SET ASIDE

'AND RESTORE THE APPELLANT WITH ALL

SERVICE BACK BENEFIT. ANY OTHER

RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE COURT
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DEEM APPROPRIATE. MAY ALSO. BE

GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The facts forming the background of service appeal are

arrayed as under;-

1. That the appéllant got appointment as PST in
1983. Copy of ai_)poiritment order is attached as

* Annexure “A”.

o2 That “after rendering 13 years of services, thé
appellant applied 'fqr leave w.e.f 01/03/1996 to
-30/06/2000. Copy of apﬁlication of the appéllént
regarding graﬁt leave are a&éched as ‘An_nexure

‘6B’7
.

3 _ That the appellant after availing the léave, applied
to the -respondent No. 3 for its adjustment. Copy of
application dated '~29/0‘5/2000“ is' ~é1ttached 'as
Aﬁne{cure “C”. Besides, the appellant again and
aéain applied to the concerned authority - for
adjustment  till 20i9. Copies of the same

applications are attached as Annexure “D”,



That at iest, an inquiry committee was constituted
by the cdmpetent authority which recommended
that the appellant may be retired com;-)ulslo'ri-ly.-
Copy of inquiry report dated 05/09/2019 is |

attached as Annexure “E”.

That -inspite of "compulsory retirement, the
respondent No. 3 removed appellant from service
vide impugned order dated 08/ 10/2019. and
“departmental appeal has also been rejected on
20/1 1/2619. Copies of removal from service order
08/1 0/2019 and rejection order dated’ 20/11/2019
are attaehed as Anne);ure “F.-” & f;G”. Henee the

instant service appeal is filed, inter-alia on the

’following grounds;-

GROUNDS:;-

a)  That the appe‘llaht has been removed from
service 'w.e.f 61/03/1996 under E&D rules
2011. The said rules are net applicable in the -
case of the appellant; Therefore, removal

from service order is liable to be set aside.



b)

d)

That respondent department did not issue
statement of allegation, show cause notice
prior to the removal of the appellant from

service.

That resporidents department has ‘led the
appellant to the plz;ce which is utterly |
unknown to the principle of Natural Justice,

and jurisprudence.

That the matter relates to the terms and
condition of service. Therefore Service
Tribunal has jurisdiction to entertain ‘-chel said

service appeal. Beside, service appeal is well

~ within the period of limitation.

That there is no other prompt, efficacious
remedy, available to the appellant except the

instant appeal.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance

of instant service appeal, the impugned removal from



service order dated 08/10/2019 may graciously be order
to be set aside and restore the appelAlant with all service
“back benefits. Any other relief which this Honourable

court deem appropriate may also be granted to the

appellant. -
...APPELLANT
S , Through - '
~ Dated: /2019 -
(Muh
. Adv ale:Hig-kp@euﬁ—-Abbottabad
VERIFICATION:-

Vem‘led on oath that the contents of foregomg service appeal are true and
" correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and nothmg has been

concealed therein from this Honourable tribunal. -

...APPELLANT
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- BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2019

~ Muhammad Ayaz, PST, GPS Gesale Tehsil and District 'Baﬁagfam.

nothing has been concealed therein from this Honourable Court.

...APPELLANT .

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary
Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others.
....RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Ayaz, PST, GPS Gesale Tehsil and District Battagram,' do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of foregoing service

appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

NS
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DEPONENT
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION:OFFICER (MALE) MANSEHRA

Appointment/ADJ,(lﬂﬁ

0.OF. 133 |
Date. 20/10/1993.

Or ret from PTC wraining PTC/ PTs are here y ordered at the school noted against their as in the

interest of public service with immediate effect.

Endst: No. 12799-14

" Copy to the:-

-

1.

Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Bét’tagram.

2-9. Neadtoacner Govt. Pry Schools concerned.

10-16.

17.-

Candidates conserned.

0.0 Fils.

To
GPS Ashrokly

GPS Qudera

GPS Darmira

GPS Suranjar

GPS Ki Para
GPS Kelssm

GPS Narai

GPS Narai

from the Medical

«

Remarks

Vice No.5

Agaisnt V/Post -

-do-

~do-

-do-
-do-

-do-

-do-

before handing over charge.

"G. No. Name and address of candidate From
1. Mohd Haroon S/o Juma Khan Vill, - Candidate
Ajmira P.O Battagram. |
2. “Mohd Irshad, S/o Aher Mohd Khan = -do-
Vill, Ajmira P.O Baitagram.
- 3. Shah Room Khan S/o Gul Vill, -do-
Faka Pashto Tehsil Battagram.
4. - Bar Khan-ud-din S/0 Gul Vill, -do-
Faka Pashto Tehsil Battagram. '
5. Abdul Latif Shah PT GPS Ashrokly
0. Shaker Shah S/0 Israeel Shah Condidate
~ F.O. Battila
7. Mohd Ayaz S/o Abdur Rehman -do-
Vill, Tamai P.O Battagram.
8. Sher Mohd S/o Abdul Latif Khan -do-
Vill & P.O Mozabanda.
Note:- _
No. TA/ DA etcisallowedto
2. Charge reports should be ’
3. They should produce their health & :
4. Their appointment is purely to temporary and liable to termination at any time
without notice and assigning___ reasons. |
5. Their originél certificates may please
6. They sﬁould not be handed over charge if their age is below 18 years and abjove
25 Years.
7. Fresh candidates will get Rs. 560/- R from (BPS-7) plus usual allowances as

Office of Education Officer
(Male Mansehra) .

Dated to 20/10/1983
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£R SECONDARY SCHOO! ,._Pf‘lMAL-sgangg. s
JIZV Dated_5_ J-Z 2L 2019

! # %% oFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT HIGH

Subject:

-

The DIstrict Education Officer,
{iviale) Battagram.

INQUIRY REPORT IN RESPECT OF Mr. MUHAMMAD AYAZ PST.

In compliance with your Notification No 6211-14 dated 12.06.2019, the

undersigned

along with Mr. Gul Muhammad Head Master GHS No 2 Battagram visited SDEO (M) Battagram office on

03.8.2019 to probe into the matter.

PROCEDURE:

1. Available record was scrutinized thoroughly.

2. A Questionnaire {Annex-1) was sdministered on Mr. Muhammad Ayaz PST in order to sought his

reply {Annex-1l).

FINDINGS:

To find out the (act Mr. Muhammad Was given a questionnaire (Annex-1). in the light of the
reply of the Mr. Muhammad Ayaz ST and the documents provided by the DEO (M) Battagram office, it

was found out that:-
1. Mr. Muhammad Ayaz was appointed as PST Vide DEO (M) Mansehra office order No 133 dated

20.10.1983 (Annex -HI) He served as PST at various Primary Schools of District Battagram.

2. in 1996 when he was serving as PST at GPS Jesol he applied for Earned Leave w.e.f.01.03.1996 t¢
28.02.1998 (Annex -IV). However no proof/ notification of sanction of the leave is available. B

3. He submitted an affidavit on 11.04.1996 {Annex -V), stating that during the earned leave period:-

a) He would remain at home and would work upon the construction of his house.

b) He would not serve at any other place.

¢) He would not be involved in any type of business.

d) He would not travel abroad.

1. !'n 1998 he applied for extension in earned leave up-to 30.06.2000 (Annex-VI). No proof/ natificat

of sanction of extension in feave is available.

e vttt
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Va2 he applieg for re adjustment ‘'on"29.05.2000 2nd. iuénptte"g_» '
another application for readjustment after an,interval of about 18 years on 09.03.2018. Howgver na
ble in concerned office.-

/cf“s According to Mr. Muhammad A
e
' / P

record of his first application is availa

6. The teacher failed to produce his internationa| passport on demand to the inquiry committee, which
makes It doubtiul that whether he stayed vsith;

n Pakistan, during the leave/absence period,

ase is available in S
gainst the teacher by the

7. No proper record of the ¢
been initiated/ raken a

DEQ(M) office Battagram, and no disciplinary action has
22 years.

department in the period

‘of his absence from duty, i.e.

RECOMM ENDATIONS:
= ENDATIONS:

If agreed please:-

1. Mr. Muhammad Ayaz PST may be immed;
retirement in 8ps -7(his BPS at the time of 3

ately removed from service on the basis of compulsory
from duty may be conv.

pplying for leave i.e. 01-03-19986). The period of absence
erted into leave withoyt pay.

I } y

GUL MUHAMMAD . BAKHTJAR MUHAMMAD ANIUM
HEAD MASTER PRINCIPAL
GHS NO.2 BATTAGRAM

S5 PAIMAL SHARIF
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GGG THE DVSTRUGT ELGATION OFFIER UHLE)

No_ 3040 pares 19/ 0{"'/'/2018.

The Sub:Divisional Education Of ficer
(Male) Battagram.

Subject:- APPLICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT IN R/Q MUHAMMAD AYAZ. O i
- . N ‘ : = ’v
i A

Memo:- .
Enclosed please find herewith an application along with its . ‘i
encloser received from Muhammad Ayaz Ex-PTC GPS:Jesool regarding
adjustment as a PST. ,

You are hereby directed fo clarify the position of applicant, he
was on leave or terminated, if terminated then provide termination order if
on leave then provide leave sanction and submit detail reportifor further
process within 2 days positively. )

0
i 7;(7' ’ / DY DISTRICT ECUCATION OFFICER

NO, - '
m (MALE)BATTAGRA%}V |




Avney -

N RVRE Y e e o I (reae S L ) S e
G- S OERICE OFTIHE DISTRICT EDUCATION Oppyepn
Y& , MALE) BATTAGRAM i
?‘;34"15' Fnails emisballagram@gmail.com Tel: 09y7-543590

OFFICE ORDER

WHEREAS you kir Mulianunad Ayyaz Ex-PST Gowt; Primary School Jesoole Dis

: : L . {ict Baltagranm vwas procewdc

tor having commitled the folloving gross iregularitios which consiliuie Inelliciency and m;s‘“c‘:;:ﬁé::.f:émﬁ

sub ke 8. U K 4 of e Fyihes Pakliuikiiva Goveininent Servant (Elfcioncy & Disclpline) Rules, 2011

ANDWHEREAS you submil the application lor adjusiment on the vacuat past foCaIVed thrdtah thic -1

Diavy 4o 805 Dalod 00.03-2010 aller apaa 22 yaare. . ' 2 YOG Rost ol PSY seceived bndugh this offce .,
ANDWHEREAS 1his uffice sesved i lotter 1o SDEO {M) Boltaarar T U A
this ofice about tha applicant {4} B0 agralf?h?afiqg Ha, 3040 Dated 10:o§rzbsamupme
ANDWHEREAS SDEO (M) Ballag : .

pe h \ am subnilied report of clicls ASOEO zonce e A S
2018 vidd hig officé leter NO. 887 dated 05/ 1112018pv4liete§7'yc;% fgg}o concerned beary No 50 dated 30-16.

il anelisn of B3 y one to Kingdom of Sauds A ant .
, 1987 without sanclicn of Ex:Pakislan leave ang hive b ¢ gone b fabia {XSA) in
. ANDWHEREAS this oifico r . you hiivé been temained aby

_ sent ltom duty veel. 01-03-100g
OWH elurned ihe ieport ol ASDEO Ciscle 1o SDEO {14) éaua fam i o
WHERE: ‘ . C ) ide latter N &
?:‘1102 gé)ghﬁt)g.l valh the obsm.vahons and dicgchons to persunally chieck / inqux?e.lhe maliei ‘;nz;‘;t:t?r?:l)l’li-mp'
.c e ey _10 )Ba.;\:‘lingta.m lsum:amod {uputl vide his offico NO 296 dated 14-03-2019 along with inguiry uepgzo(;:
=y amon wereln, he hag confumsd the fact that leave was nol sanclion
ot tan ‘ : 2 ed
ﬁ:lﬁv;ltﬁll:li?sn :tl)al:ﬁo_'}'l]'is::l) \?odt:‘:g’f:md s‘lalcd 10 a iatter bearing No. 949 dated 15-07-2000 addiessed 1o DEO
, N I o ediore & ave ~B3-
wras sancioned and say roniey ag:oad, ained feave vie 1 01-03-1935 to 30-06-2000 bul no earned leavc
Q?L?WV\{:E&EA;-SDEO {Maie) Ballagram vide letter Mo 949 dated 15-07-2000. letier No. 887 daled 05-11-2013
e e .?“ 05 date_d.l4-03-2019 confimad that you remined abroad {©.SA) without sanciioning EX-Pakistan
'u‘d e Shm Youl obtaining NOC from the Department you traveted abroad inspite of subnmission an affidavil on
lv i 'e[;g;?mpdagﬁr‘ 0@1’:1‘15:: [1 (1: -04-‘ 19‘.:6 \-lh;"-.';lein. you had declared that you will not be proceeded o abroad and

i : anstruction of ho K i ioni :
aithes Eapana ath use and you left Pakistan without sanclioning of Ex-Pakislan Leave

AMOWHEREAS office recoid shovied that Yyou have appked for earned leave

/ EAS o vi.el. 01-03-1995 to 30-06-2000
:‘?‘lfélt{io?(azx‘;i?l:\:;sl:fl\ rl‘?at;:e |bu1lallc;‘r 30-0:?000 lo 09-03-2018 (18 years 03 snonths) you never approached
DUIGE ot adusiment wnich clearly shows that you weére remained abvoad and you also failed o ot '
inlernakional P3ssport 1o the inguiry commtlice. S i ' o praduce your

ANDWHEREAS. an ll\m'z_lry commillee were consu!uled vide this olfice nelification bearing Endsit; No 6211-

-l4lEslblPtyl Datad 12/05-2019 to conduct dencvo irquity in the light of the reports of SDEO tale Batlagram,

ASDEO Cucle Banamorl, this ohice letiers mentioned above and application submilted by applicant for re-
- insialemant, .

ANDWHEREAS inquiry Commiltee submil his report vide letiet Ho 63 Dated 8510972019 viherein, the commitiee
iecommended Wal you may be immediately removed lrom service s you viere absenl from duty lgr 22 years.
ANDWHEREAS this olfice served 3 Shaw Cause Notice upon you vide ihws office Endsit Ho 5760.71 EQI0A
daled 20-09-2019 wherein you were direcled lo pul fonward your written defense W any within 07 (Seven) days
angd inlimate vhether you desite 10 be heard in person. :
AMDWHEREAS you have subumlied reply to show Cause Molice vide this ¢fiice diary o 3816 daled 24-0%-2019
and [ailed to appenr belore 1he undersigned within slipulaied time.

ANDWHEREAS your vawten eply vas unsalislactory and regrelled by the undersigned being ccimpelent
authofity.

(iii} and 9 of Khyber Pakhlunktwva Govarnment (Eficiency & Disclpling) Rules 2011 is pleased to impose major

penally ol "REMOVAL FROM SERVICE" upon you Mr. Muhanimad Ayyaz PST GPS Jesofe Tehsit & Ballagram

NOWTHEREFORE, the undessigned being compelent authorily in exetcise of power conlerred under Rules &-b }
——————e N
from the dated of weliful absenl1.e-01-03-1896.

P _
(BAKHT ZADA) ‘ .
District Educalion officer {Male) ATTES i ;’1\
. Battagram /7 N L-T ;
Endstt; NOAGH= /8 IEstiPry . Battagram the| &__ 1012019 /

formation to the .
Logy fglcgg\or Elementary & Secondaty Education Khylar Pakhiunkivea Peshaviar.
Deputy Commissioner Batlagram . G
Deputy Districl Educalion Officer {t4) Baltagranm. e HIE ‘Cgﬁ..t
islri {fices Baltagram ) ) . ( s56mt 12
E'SE'.S' {; ?)c (g:;g'gotafn veith lh;J directions fo mako enlry in tho Sorvice Douk. of tho toocher cmﬂr No 33 fﬁ: aaent,
v%‘*rdin’é his “Removal From Sorvica™ from the date mentioned abovo & with rufarence lo yourd{igh  gar Abha®
roQe
s mentioned abovo. ) ) .
G ‘bo't?e::'.su?\ammad Ayyaz Ex-PST GPS Jesole Tehsil & District Ballags

‘Aa‘Zf

[0 S S

S = ke
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i 1A Uzair Uliah £5DEC Circle tatamort ingquired-1o prode the matter regarding tne jeave PISILTh

’ /{ermination status in R/O uhammad Aya: £y PST GPS Jisoie.
Fact Findings:

1. Short ristory= wir Avaz had been appainted 38 FTC/PT teacher at 3b3 lvierani by [ES Wiale Mansenta vioe
Endstt: No 133, dated 90-10-1983. (COPY attacned)

He Had been transferred to GPS kakarshang on 01-08-1985, and tne to GPS gattamaori on p3-12~1986. He had
peen further transferred 10 GPS Snair On 26-05-1987, snd then to GPS Tamai dated 01-03-1988 and jatterly 10
GPS jesole on 09-1989- ‘ » :
situation of Leaver According 10 the verbal siatement and application (atiached) the fore said yeacher had
been submitted the long leave application for period of (welf 01-03-1996 f.o 28-05-2000, on dated 01-03-
1996. The concerned teacher MT. Muhammad Ayat further told the undersigned that he had only submitted

1 25]

N

the application for long leave and without getting leave sanction he went o abroad, considering that the oniy -
submission of application for long term ieave was enough.
The concerned teacher passed four years in saudi Arabia and then came tack 1o Pakistan, and submitted 2% 5
application for adjustment in any Govt Primary schoot, so that he may be able 10 peﬁorrn his duty.
The remarks on this application were written by the concerned Superimendent Mr. Sultan Room, who Was 3
dealing assistant in the office of SDEQ Male Battagram. (These Terharks are without date) ' .
By asking the reality that why he had not cGpmitted the applicant application of try his best for the
adjustment after came 10 pakistan, the afore said teacher told that! myself disappointed from the officials of
+he SDEQ & DEO Male Battagram, Therefore | had gone O saudi Arabia, and passed some years there and
then again came to Pakistan.
The Teacher concerned told the undersigned that he wants 1o e re-instated 33 pST/PT teacner in any Govl
school as according 10 the teacher it is his right because he has not received any show Cause } )
notice/Termination letter OF objection letter on leave.

3. Reality of Earned ‘Leave w.e.f 01-03-1996 T0 28-05-2000, in respect of puhammad Ayaz £x PST GPS Jisale.

& SDEO Male Office Battagram.
& Requesting:-

‘According to the verbal statement of the responsib\e officials of the SDED Male Office BauBgram. hieré 1s 1
any record in respect of Muhammad Aval pTC/PT GPS Jisole. .
|, The undersigned personally asked again and again from the cmcerned'officiais cut all i vain. The Oifwcials wic
me that there is no any record about the long term jeave in rezpect of Munammiad Avaz pTC/PT GPS lisole. The
undersigned has not received any written record due to the reluctant of officials. '

However according to the PhotC Copy of requesting jetter for sancuion from SDEO Male Office Battzgram o
earned leave ON date 15-07-2000, 1t is very clear tnat the SDEO Mate Office Batragram nad sent a leter 16 the
office of the DEO Male pattagram ior earned jeave w.e.f 01-03-1998 7O 29.05-2000, but very lately reguested on
date 15-07-2000, which i nothing but 3 joke, pecause the applicant had come from ggudi Arabis and nad

) sybmittec an application for adjustrment.
,~ Ofiice DEO Male Battagram-
According to the office of DED fiale Battagram: nere s ne sudh recora ¢ sznctioned 1EavE W HTEVERE R
T 28-05-2000. .

- GPS Satamori, GPs Tamai & GPS lisote.

sccording to the attencance register of GFS Batamon anmd GE3 Tarma, (RE Jaresad T

duttes as pTC/BT tealnerl ¢ TRESE SCNOOIS VUl sccorging 1o e recorn {AtiznGsntE Regists’)

: i mmmnan BVE e iete TG
ralS i SroUnG fn, TEIDTO. LAanaivninas Lyal Tl N30, |
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Atis further siated trhat one Ix PTC Head Teacner of that time at GBS Jisoie nas poen died. Uiz therefare tne
unoersigned has found no such written recorc.

Service Bool.. '

The ‘original Service Book in respect of Munammad &5z PT is nat found in tne oliice of SDE0 Maw
batiagram, However a phoio copy of Service Book witn effect irom 22-16-1955 To 03-06-330. i attacned
nere with. ‘

Conciusion / Comments:-

Muhammad Ayaz Had been a FT{/PT le;‘ncner witn efiect from 26-16G-1983 7O 1996,

© ¥* He had submitted an application ior earned leave with effect from 01-03-1936 to 28-05-2000.”

' The foresaid teacher had gone tc Saudi Arabia in 1997 without ieave sanctioned.

¥ According to the rute one Govt Servant can be terminated in such a situation of without Laking
sanction of long ieave (Earned Leave} '

¥" According to statement of the foresaid teacher, He has not received and SNOv: C{ause noticy,
Suspension letter or termination letter from any office of the both DEO/SDED offices w.e.f 1896 tili
date. '

¥ ltshows very ambiguity/irresponsibility on the part of the officers/officiais of both offices. Gfiices of
the DEO and SDEO Male Battagram should issued the show cause notices to the teacher concerned

.

for remaining absent from the duty w.e.f 1996, incase of non sanction of leave. If there is found no
such proper reply then, the suspension letter /termination tetter should be issuec.
The undersigned has found no such record of ieave :anction /suspension /termination letter in
respect of Muhammad Ayaz £x PTC/PT GPS Jisote.

"Recommendations:

v The directions to the concerned officials /cierks in tne offices of TES/SDEO iviale Ballagram, may

piease be issued to find out the leuve sanction/leave Rejection/Show  Cause
Notice/Suspénsion/Termination letter in respect of Muhammad Ayaz PTC /PT GPS Jisole with effect
from 01-03-1996 To 28-05-2000. o

v Strict Discipiinary action may please be taken against the cofficers/Officials concerned, who found
responsible to their negligence, irresponsibility and iazinass. , '

v Warning‘letter may please be issued to the concerned teacher Munammad Ayaz Ex P1C/PT &PS Discie
for show negligence, inability, irresponsibility and not performing as a teacher. ’

¥" He may please be expiained that on what basis he has submitted an application ior re-instatement
atter a duration of jong term 18 years. He further may piease be expiamned trnat wnen and to whem

he had submitted an application and why he had gone tc abroad without ieave sanctior.

Note:- All relevant documents are attached herewith. /j . '
: ‘ \ P ,
S . : L - :,f’ﬁt;/f)o!

N Uzair Ullah
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Mr. Uzair Ullah A. SDEO Clrcle Batamoti mquned to probe the matter regarding the

icave position /termination in R/O Muhammad Ayaz Ex. PST GPS Jisole.\

Fact Finding:

1.

b3

Short History:- Mr. Ayaz had beer ,appearance as PCT/PT Teacher at GPS
Merani by DEO male Manschra vide Endst: No 133, dated20/10/1983. ((‘opy
aitached)

He Had been transferred to GPS Kakarshang on 01/08/1985, and the to GPS
Tamai dated 01/03/1986 and latterly to been further transferred to GPS Shair
on 26/05/1987, and then to GPS Tamil dated 01/03/1986 and latterly to GPS

Jesole on 09/1989.

Situation of leave;- According to the Verbal statement and application
(attached) the fore said teacher had been submitted the long leave application
for period of (w.e.f 01/03/1996To 28/05/2000. on dated 01/03/1996. The
concerned teacher Mr. Muhammad Ayaz further told the undersigned that the
had only submitted the application for long without getting leave sanction he
went to abroad, considering that the only submission of application for long

term leave was enough.

The concerned teacher passed four years in Saudi Arabia and then came back
to Pakistan , and submitted are application for adjustment in any Govt Primary
School, so that he may be able to perform his duty.

The remarks on this application were written by the concerned Superintendent
Mr. Sultan Room, who was dealing assistant in the office of SDEO Male
Battagram. (These remarks are without date)

By asking the reality that why he had not submitted the applicant application
or lry is best for the adjustment after came to Pakistan, the afore said teacher
told that 1 mysel{ disappointed from the officials of the SDEO & DEO Male
Battagram , Therefore 1 had gonc to Saudi Arabia , and passed some years
there and again come to Pakistan.

The Teacher concerned told the undersigned that he wants to be re- -instated as
PST/PT Teacher in any Govt School as according to the teacher it is right

because he has not received any show cause notice/ Termination letter or.

objection letter on leave.

Realit‘y of Earned Leave w.e.f 01/03/1996 TO 28/05/2000, in respect of

Muhammad Ayaz Ex GPS jisole.

SDEQO Male Office Battagram.
Requesting;-

According to the verbal statement of the responsible SDEO Male Office
Battagram there is no any record is respect of Muhammad Ayaz PTC/GPS

Jisole.

L. The undersigned personally asked again and again trom the concerned
officials but all in vain. The Officials told mc that there is no any
record about the long term leave. in respect of Muhammad Ayaz
PTC/PT GPS lJisole .The undersigned has not received any written

* record due to the 1cluctanl of officials. :

However according to the Photo Copy of requesting letter for sanction from
SDEO Male office Battagram of earned leave on date 15/07/2000 it is very
clear that the SDEO Male office Battagram has sent a letter to the office of the
DEO Male Battagram for earned leave w.e.f 01/03/1996 'TO 29/05/2000 , but

N\



ag

. register and other.

R .~ ?" /8- .

very latterly requested on date’ 15/07/2000 wh]ch is nothing but a joke, |
because the applicant has come: from Saudi Arabia and had submitted an

applicalion-for adjustment.’ T

Office DEO Male Bdltagmm o '
According to the office of DEO Male Battagmm there is no such record cf

sanctioned leave w.e.f 01/05/1996 To 28/05/2000

GPS Batamori, GPS Tamai & GPS jisole.
According to the attendance register of 'GPS Batamori and GPS Tranal , the

foresaid teacher has performed his duties as PTC/PT teacher in these school
but accmdmg to the record (Attendance Registry ) there is no such material
ground in respect of Muhammad Ayaz PTC Jisole. The reason is that all 1he

Relevant materials have been demolished in the earth quake 2005. (The verbal
statement of Chowkidar of GPS jisole)

It is further stated that one Ex PTC Head Teacher of that time at GPS has been
died . It is therefore the undersigned has found no such written record
Service Block

The original Service Book in respect of Muhammad'Ayaz PT is not found in
the office of SDEO Male Battagram, However a photo of Service Book with
ctlect from 22/10/1983 To 01/06/1994 is attached here with .

Conclusion /comments;-

Muhammad Ayaz had been a PTC /PT teacher with effect from 26/10/1983
TO 1996.

v He had submitted- an apphcatlon for earned with ctfecl from
01/03/1996 to 28/05/2000.

v The foresaid teacher had gone to Saudi Arabia in 1997 without leave
sanctioned. . »

v' According to the rule one Govt. Servant can be terminated in such a
situation of without taking sanction of long leave (Earned Leave).

v According to statement of the foresaid teacher, He has not received
and snow cause notice, Suspension letter or termination letter from any
office of the both DEO/ SDEO offices w. e.' 1996 till date.

v' 1t shows very ambiguity /irresponsibility on the part of the officers/
officials of both offices . Offices of the DEO and SDEQ Male
Battagram should issued the show cause notice to the teacher
concerned for remaining absent from the duty w.e.f 1996 . incase of
non sanction of leave. If there is found no such proper reply then . the
suspension letter/ termination letter should be issued .

v The undersigned has found no such record of leave
sanction/suspension/ termination letter in respect of Muhammad Ayaz
Ex PT C/P T GPS lisole. : :

Recommendations:

v The direction to 'the concerned officials/ clerks in the officials of
DEO/SDEO Male Battagram , may please be issued to find out the
leave ‘sanction /Leave Rejeution/ . Show Cause
Notice/Suspension/Termination letter in respect of Muhammad Ayaz.
PTC/PT GPS Jisole w1th effect from 01/03/1996 To 28/05/2000.



v

Strict Dlsc1plma|y achon may . please. be taken against the
oﬂlcers/Othc;als concerned, who found responsible to their
negligence; irresponsibly and laziness.. =~

Warning letter may please be issued to the concerned fteacher
Muhammad Ayaz Ex PTC/PT GPS jisole for show negligence,
inability, irresponsibility and not performing as a teacher. ,
He may please be explained that on-what basis he has submxttcd an
applncation for reinstatement after a duration of long term 18 years. e
further may pleas be explained that when and to whom he had
submitted an application and why he had gone to abroad without leave
sanction. !

Note;- All relevant documents are attached herewith.

30/10/2018
Uzair Ullah
Assistant Sub Divisional Education Officer
(M) Circle Batamori
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s, Awner-

m DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY "

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR P.‘T a [
, - No____/F.Ng.100/Vol:6Appeal. -

Dated: _ —Q“” /2019. '

To |
. . The District Education Officer
o L o (Male)Battagram. h

Subject: -  DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL,
A I am directed to refer to your letter No. 11410 Date 25-10-2019, on the
subject cited above and to ask you that ani)eal in respect of Muhammad Ayaz Ex: PSTGPS
Icsole Tchsd Battagram has been re]ectcd

I am further directed to ask you to inform the appellant concerned

accuraingly u_nm-:r-mtmjxa..wu-'|;0“ltms ofiice.” 7 o . o

Assistant Director Estab (Male)

- S . Qr— = - Elementary & Secondary Education
' ﬂo/{ ve ' K L - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
- Endst No. b ./ ' : - ‘

Copy of the above'is forwarded to: - A

1. Muhammad Ayaz Iix: PSTGPS Jesole Tehsil Battagram.
2, PAto Director F&Sl‘ local Office. .

3. Master I‘]lC B -
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' BEFORE THE HON'BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

-TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

SERVICE APPEAL No. 405 of 2020

- Mﬁhémhlad AYAZ civiiriiiniinnsncnnes creerereasacene TP Appellant

Govéﬁninent' of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary E&SE KPK

"Peshawar and others......ccceeeveeens veseerseranasensonasesseansoiossnine ...,.Respondeqts

" VERSUS

Para-wise comments /Reply on behalf of

Respondents NO. 1to 3

' Resg. éctfuﬂy Sheweth:

Preliminagy_ Objections

1.

That the appellant has no cause of action/locus standi to

. file the present appeal. _
~ That the appellant has concealed the material facts from

this Hon’ble Tribunal.

- That the appellant has not come to this Hon’ble Tribunal

with clean hands. .
That the appellant has filed the instant appeal on malafide
grounds, just to put pressure on thé respdndent Department
to be allowed to continue duty unlawfuliy. '
That the appellant’s appeal' is against the prevailing rules
and law. »
That the appellant is estopped by his own.conduci to file
“the instant appeal. . .
That the instant appeal is not maintainable in its present
form and also in the present circumstances of the issue.
'That the appellant remained absent for a period of 22
years willfully ﬁnd without .gettin'g sa’nctioﬂ of leave

without pay from competent authority, hence the

- instant appeal is liable to be dismissed without any

" further proceeding. -

"The appeal is time barred, hence is liable to be

dismissed without alblyv further proceeding.




ON FACTS

Para No. 1 of the appeal needs no comments pertaining to
the appointment of the appellant.

- Para'No. 2 of the appeal is incorrect. As per detailed

inquiry report of SDEO and ASDEO concerned, there is no
record of appellant’s application for leave without pay
sanctioned by. the competent authority. Copy of

'SDEO/ASDEQO report is attached as Annex: “A”.

Para No. 3 of the appeal is incorrect. The appellaﬁt’s leave
without pay was not sanctioned no record found according
to a detailed report of ASDEO concerned submitted by

SDEO (M) Battagram vide his -office letter No. 887 dated .
05/11/2018 and letter No. 296 dated 14/03/2019 whereby it .

is reported and conformed that appellant’s application for
leave without pay was not sanctioned. Moreover it is also
reported in the said detailed report that appellant left the
country and gone to Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA) in
1997 without getting Ex-Pakistan leave and NOC from the
department. (Copy of inquiry report of ASDEO 30/10/2011
and letters of SDEO are attached as Annex: “A & B”.

Para No. 4 'of the appeal is correct. A denovo inquiry was
conducted in the light of the reports of the SDEO Male
Battagram and ASDEO Circle Battamori. The inquiry
committee submitted its report vide letter No. 63 dated
05/09/2019 recommending that appellant may be
immediately removed from service on the basis of 22 years
long willful absence from duty . (Copy of denovo inquiry
report is attached as Annex:*“ C”.

Para No. 5 of the appeal is incorrect. Appellant proceeded
under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants
Efficiency & Discipline rules 2011 by serving a Show
Cause Notice upon the appellant by the competent authority
vide Endstt: No. 5768-71 EB/DA-1 dated 20/09/2019
directing to put forward his written defense if any within 07
days. His written reply was unsatisfactory and regretted by
the competent authority and he also failed to appear before
the competent authority within stipulated time. Moreover
his department appeal was also rejected by directorate of
FElementary and Secondary Education . Kahyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar vide letter No. 8870/No.100/Vol 6
Appeal dated 20/11/2019 after submission of detailed para
wise comments- of the DEO (M) Battagram.(Copies of

- show cause notice, office order, comments submitted to

the directorate and rejection of departmental appeal are
attached as Annex:“ D, E, F & G”.




ON GROUNDS:

'Ground “a” of the appeal is incorrect. Appellant being a

- civil servant was proceeded under E & D rules 2011 which

are applicable to all civil servants.

_ Ground “b” of the appeal is incorrect. Appellant was served

upon a show cause notice which he failed to appear before
the competent authority and satisfy the competent authority

. and a proper. inquiry and procedure followed before

removal from service detailed reply is given in the

- preceding paras.

Ground “c” of .'_'-th'e éppéal is incorrect. Act of the

respondents is well within the four corners of law and
* natural justice. Detailed reply is given in above paras.

- Ground “d” of the appeal”is incorrect. Appellant has no
" cause of action/locus standi and his appeal is hit by
~ principle of laches.

_ Appellant has no cause of action hence his appeal is liable

to be dismissed without any further proceedings.
Respondents seek permission of this Hon’able Tribunal to
raise other factual and legal grounds during the course of
arguments.

. It is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of above

Para-wise comments, the appeal of the appellant may graciously be
" dismissed with cost. :

'RESPONDENT NO. 3

‘District Educgsief Officer (Male)
| AETAEL, - A Education Offier
(Male) Battagram
. RESPONDENT NO. 2
RESPONDENT NO. 1

Elementary & Second Y Educataon, l)g pc,tmem,
Government of Khyber Dakhtunkhwa, P(ahawa




- Secretary Elementary & Secdndary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

. BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
SERVICE APPEAL No. 405 of 2020

Muhhmma‘d AYAZ.oorriiirinrorrerioenrircercncenens Bsssansesasssunssaanssansesa Appellant
, VERSUS
" Govéernment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary E&SE KPK
| ‘Peshawar ;lnd others......coeeeueeen. ................ ssscsesen.Respondents
- AFFIDAVIT | |

. X .-‘.I "Umar Zaman District Education officer (Male)'Battégram do hereby

“affirm and declare on ‘oath that contents of accompanying Joint Para-wise

‘comments on behalf of respondent "NO. 1'to 3 are true and correct to the best of

e my knowledge and belief that nothing has been concealed from this Honorable

- Court. . ‘ /

“BEPENDENT |
CNIC: /385042260739 -1




Or_rq TCL oF fU(’L 51)@ @]‘VISIOW/IL ETUCH TIOW G FACLE (A,
DISTRICT BATTAGRAM | -

No: .

The District Education Officer,
Male Battagram.

Subject: INQUIRY REPORT REGARDING MUHAMMAD AYAZ EX PST

2 : GPS JESOLE.
Memo '
’ K Reference to your letter No lOO8/EB(P) dated 29-02-201% or

the subject cited above.
The reply of observation are as under:

. :

| S# Observation | L chl\’

1 | Appointment Order not found. The appomlumm order is uLL;l(Ju’J Gromlis

R S o MNed2 -

!f 2., Transfcr order not pmduu,d Transfer order from Kakarshang o ‘, sham (15

P both Kakarshang/Batamori page) is attac hed on annex 13, Mulua ;

‘ ';and Tamat ¢lc.. order between Habib Ullan and’ E*-.’su’-:; oz
P Ayaz is attached on annix 13 :
oy certificate from Hecad Teacher G i

. . attached on annex no 16, Withou aite:

F L i _ | register photocopy.

. 2. i No proof-for leave sapction or | Leave was not sancior nied.

1. other official record. _ e

Loa, 1 Record for disappointment No record was found.

, from SDEQ/etc

]
i
fadgenn —— g

5. 1Mo written/ Jocumentary proof | No record was found.

. .+ from the officials concerned

' (DEO/SDEO) office in anncxed
with inquiry . lnqutr-vs ieself

) < Ubased in the verbal statement

<. -~ of the applicant having no

" Cinvestigate. Inquiry s

% _incomplete.

e

The inquiry report is already submitted during the period i

wir Mit Samad Khan Ex SDEO (M) Battagram vide No 887 dawed T b

2018, (Ir)quirv officer at that time was Mr Uzair Ullah Ex ASDEO i o
\..---"’w-'

Batla smori). In the light of above obser vations and reply the repori is

stubmitted with the remarks that please do the necdful as poer raes.

elevant record is attached).

Photoc f,()zcs of

o ' 3 .
* \}/ A s W o Sub Divisionul S£CTTal: TS
A i SEg) Male Battagiam Q a
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een submitted the long leave spplicane Gt it A el Y X i
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The Teacher concerned told the undersigned WNat B wanls 1 Lo fa4nitoles o VLIS tna e ey it
School as according 10 the teacher it 1c hit ngml Beaute Ive f@y not (sesssne: Blrf 3rh a4
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1.

Reality of Earned Leave w.e.f 01-0%-15905 TG 24-G3-2000, »n
« SDEO Male Office Battagram.

* Requesting:-

vt L 1ALs Gt s & et K0 2L OV s

. According to the verbal statement of tne recponuntz aibiog o te 2010 14

any record in respect of Muhammad Ayar PTU/PT GPS Jtone

I, The undersigned personally asked again and again from the oo ternes ¢

e o

Meal wlla oo gdr Tre R sl L
me that there 15 ND any record apout tne long term leave wn reinact ¢t JArmizmonan ~ o6 #TI0SCT 050 Lin Tee
undersigned has nOL received any WHtLEN 1E0rS Cuk 13 INE raiL 12 of oz | ‘
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 Subject:

§OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL PAIMAL SHARIE.

No &3 Dated 5_ /7 2019

The Distrlct £ducation Officer,
. (Mate) Battagram.

INQUIRY REPORT IN RESPECT OF Mr. MUHAMMAD_AYAZ PS;Y,

n No 6211-14 dated 12.06.2019, the undersigned

tn compliance: with your Notificatio
attagram visited SDEQ (¢4} Battagram office on

alongg with Mi. Gul Muhammad Head Master GHSNo 2 B

01.8.2019 ta probe Into the matter.

PROCEQURE;
1. Available recard was scrutinized thoroughly.
2. A Ques(inﬁnaim {Annex-t) was administered on Mr. Muhammad Ayaz PST in order to sought his

reply {Annex-l).

" FINDINGS:

' To find out the fact Mr. Muhammad Was given a questionnaire (Annex-1). In the hight of the

reply of the Me. Muhammad Ayaz PST and the documents provi'ded by the DEO {M] Battagram office, o

was found out that:-

yar waﬁ appointed as PST Vide DEO (M) Mansehra office order No 133 dated

1. Mr. Muhammad A
chools of District Battagram.

20.10.1983 (Annex -1} He served as PST at various Primary S

2. in 1996 when he was serving as PST at GPS Jesol he applied for Earned Leave w.é.f‘01.03.1996 \oj
28.02.1998 (Annex -1IV). However no proof/ notification of sanction of the leave is available. ‘ :

3, He submitted an affidavit on 11.04.1996 {Annex -V}, stating that during the earned leave period:-

a) He would remain at home and would work upon the construction of his house.

. b) He would not serve at any other place.

¢) He would not be involved in any type of business.

d) He would not travel abroad.
a. in 1998 he applied for axtension in earned teave up-to 30.06.2000 {Annex-Vi). No proof/ notification 3

of sanction of extension in leave is available. '

ﬁ-OU’//D_/

u\q\) v
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O, The teacher (aited to produse 1 intetnattanal MLAPGIT G0 JFCIAMNY 1D R a iy ety st
mabes it daubiful that whethies he wa e within Baigetan GUNNG N2 1Y 0 iSAP R LD

7. Ho gropes record of the care o avedable in SDEDIM | altwe Ba3ldram 4ns ne crockaar wtae Tt
Leet initiated/ tad en aguintt the teacher By Ihe deparument in (e Senoe Cf u: atvence MEm dul; 4
21 yoate

RECOMPAENDATIONS:

itagreed pleave

1, A Ruhammad Ayoaz PST may be immediatety removed from serice on e Baun 8f Lompeetey

cetirement in BPS -7(his BPS a1 the tme of applang for icave 1a, 01.03 1596} The prrval 3! 3sesaxe

—_——

trom duty imay be converted into leave without pay.

2. Officers/ Othaals who are responsible for misplacing the recesd and not iniiaing oo Gme 2rchagry
action against the teacher, may also be panclized as per E&D Bules 2011 of “viber 2auntimitray lor
their negligence and inefficiency in the above mentioned case.

ir

\'q
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NG

W)

< PN
GUL MUHAMMAD BAXHTIAR MUHAMAAD ANIUM
HEAD MASTER , \ PRINCIPAL
GHS NO.2 BATTAGRAM QHSS PAIMAL SHARI?
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

. &

S

-

N, =
.u‘ ‘\'\.'\

Tt g

4

I #rGa¥ht Zodo, District [dutatien Officer (Male) Battajrom ax competent sithen!y
under the ¥, ber pathitunkhian Goeramert sersants (Lffiaency & Cauphar) ~8os Nati}!
Uo hereby seme this shoacaate notice i s you A Mchammad Apyuz PUT L Taawwle
Batrogrem

o)

b)

An inquiry commitice has been constituled vide this of fice Cndstt Mo 67114 Dotes
12 06 2019 and accordmng to 113 report suomitted in this of fice wide tetrer By 6
Dated 052019, you have been abzent (rom the school for a peroxt of 10 jvers
vathout any pernussion of the conpetent astrnity

In eacraise of the power conferred upon me by the idvyber Pabhtunbhan Guit
Servant (Cfwoency & Disaiphae) rules 2011 T the urdersgred being Comyutent
Authority hove tentatively decided 1o impasc upan yoy the major pamilty of “removal
from scrvices”, )

You cre therefore dirccted 1o put forward your written defense f eny mithin
07(Seven) days of the issuance of this notice a3 1o why the aforesa:d major penalty
should not be imposed upon you and olzo intimate whether you desiee to be heard in
person

v

d) In case ycu farled to submut your rcply within the stipulcted period, 1t will be

A Auhanngd Avyaz ST
EPS Jessle circle Bgttogrom
Tehs! & District Rytiogras

presumed that you have no defense to put inond in that cate er-parte degisen sl
be taken ggainst you

+ ,_J’L-.

COMPETEMT AUTHORI™ ¥

EndstNo S~ A /ER/DA-L
Copv of the above 1s forwnrdes 12 - ;,
I The Director{E&SE) Khyber Pohhtunihag Peghauer
2 SDENMae) Bartagem wth the directer fu serwe t.hc show coust, upen e ecsusal ot traact
3 Teathcs Concermed '
4 Cfiwce Cony

DISTRICT EDUCATION GFFIER
{MALD) B‘ATTAGQA:I A

Scanned with CamScanner



: PPLCE OF b s e 1 KDGCA THON OFFICER
= f : o (MALE ) BATEAGRAN 3!
e .,M...i.‘.‘,“m,'i diilaliat gy aniggmallcom Tel 0997-543540 ’

;f;(ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ“ | ‘i’&ﬂ”ﬁ""‘ﬂgtéss.

i Mo T A Mt hat! Ay B DR Dyt ey @chioed Insaale Digtrct Batlegram was procesded
b buegsebbnng f coepritlond f ltv'“H‘thlU ttoas eegularitien gohis b conelitate msfliconey e immeonduct under rule 3
;:an‘ !ng»n'n t foted e | bgbese Dnb btk e Cinamenesnt Senvant {1 thiemney & Diseyibing) Rules. 2011
(Ei lf!Wl"!“!lii\‘it ot «nl_unll Wiss supsjolls sadiieny frog seljuslipmnt o6 Nie varant post of ST received through thig office
[ n‘z-ii? (e ujj‘fa Fraalst DTN STEEN bl Lapwes 22 ymeng
ALTEIVEISTIEAR i otiee asivin) @ et b SOED (14) Bailaginn besing Ho 3040 Dated 101042018 lo update
b ofllean bt e apsplemil
".\"’”.}W' RERAD B () Dallagesin ailipilled repont of cirsle ASDEQ concernad beanng Ho 50 datad 30-10-
PN vl b ciftleo bt L0y AT it QR0 172018 viistiy you had gone o Kingdom of Baudi Arabia (KSA)in
Hitf withoait st ol e Pabiatan nnve and yon hiave boen emainad absent fom duty v e.t 01-03-1996
AV IWHIETEE A Wi ol it e peport ol AGDE O Gitele fo SDEO (M) Battagram vide loltar Mo 1008/EB(P)
Vigdm | TR0 0000wl Nes obarspynttens o dirnclioos o parepnally chieck Hnguire the matter ang subimit report
el B () Binttogranic anbandlend g vide his afhee NG 206 dated 14.03-2019 atong with inquriry teport of
virels AT Dinlianei whstisii, e has conlinned he Iaglthal leave wags not sanchioned '
ALDWIIEIIEAD 2O (Mado) Badlogrom staled in g latler baaring Mo 948 datad 15-07-2000 addressed to DEO
(Wl 4y Dattagrans it vou appliegd for satmed leave v.e f 01-03-10006 to 30-06-2000 but no earncd leave
wits androtonnlniel yiud tornsiinnil abroogd.
ANUWHEIEEAL 50001 (Hnle) Batlngiam vidg letter Mo 940 dated 15.07-2000, letter No. 887 dated 05-11-2018
el [oitar Lo 200 detad 14 073 20014 conlinmed thit yvou remined abroad (KSA) without sanclioning EX-Pakistan
sy el daithoiit oldnining KO o the Department you travelad abroad inspite of submission an affidavit on
[ehitivn) el pgesr dated 1] 04- 1996 wharein, you had dectared that you will not be proceeded to abroad and
will by trnplne el fioene or gonstinetion of house and you telt Pakistan without sanctioning of Ex-Pakistan Leave
withest ol lopye )
AHBWIHETIEAL ollien 1egumd shoved that you have applied for earned leave vee.f. 01-03-1996 to 30-06-2000
ialeniit Ol 12 Paklstan eave but ofler 30-06-2000 to 00-03-2018 (18 years 03 months) you never approached
Gt tin adjustnsnt vihich clealy shows that you were rermained abroad and you also failed to produce your
tgistlongd Pasepon e the inguity committoo, ‘
AHDWHBIEAG a0 Inguity cominitlen ware constituted vide this offico notification bearing Endstt: No 6211-
LA ENHIPTY Daten) 12/00-2010 16 conduct donovo inguiry in the light of the 1eports of SDEO Male Battagram.
ABDG Chole Bnlimmon, this olfice lottors mentioned above and application submitted by applicant for re-
ingsiabestignt
ARDWHRIIAL Lquiry Conomilton subrnithis report vide letter No. 63 Dated 05/09/2019 wherein, the committee
rentnimmndod that yon thay e immodiotely removed from service as you were absent from duty for 22 years.
ANDWIHERBAS this olfice sorved o Show Causu Notice upon you vide this office Endstt: No 5768-71 EB/DA-1
dated 20 U6 010 whereln you viare ditectod to put forward your written defense if any within 07 (Seven) days
afid intimate whglhar you dogire W be hoard in person.
ANDWHIREAS you have subimilted toply 1o show Cause Molice vide this office diary No 3816 dated 24-09-2019
and Iailad to appenr bolore the undersignod vathin stipulated time.
ANDWHERBAS your wrilton reply was unsatisfactory and regretted by the undersigned being competent
pulhorily.
‘ NOW"!’IX;}!WI!POF!!I, the undersigned being competent authority in exercise of power conferred under Rules 4-b
(i} find 8 of Khyber Fakhtunkhwa Government (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011 is pleased to.impose major
panply of "REMOVAL FROM SERVICE” upon you Mr. Muhammad Ayyaz PST GPS Jesole Tehsil & Battagram

from the dated af violllut abgont Lo. 01-03-1996 H/ 4
~— £§
(BAKHT ZADA)

District Education officer (Male)

s

k

k

Battagram !

Wndett; NO._L124 JE__JEstbiPry Battagram the, _& /10/2019 ~,
QQI)V f{ar inlormation to the
1 Dirpotor Flemontary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ‘; ;

7 Daputy Cormmgggionor Battagram ¢

4 Dweputy Dietnct Education Officer (M) Battagram :

A

4 [iwkict Accounts Ofhcar Battagrom
5 AOEO (1) Boatlagran with tho directions to make entry in the Service Book of the teacher concerned
rggpaidding iz “Izumovel From Service™ from the date mentioned above & with reference to your office
etz pa tmwnhionod above

6. A tubaesmad Ayyaz Ex-PST GPS Jesole Tehsil & District Battagram

I S e
"

4 LT JRDY] ¥ Dy Py
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) ‘*“‘ ©OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

A

g L&\; (MALEBATTAGRAM e
) ;‘ ._"“‘{2-‘;‘" Cmail: emisbattagramagpmail.comTel: 0997-543540
B4 NO. - /{.’;f:/{& IESlb: Pry

Date: 1V /10/2019

To. :

The Director,

Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: " DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.
Memo,

. Reference to your office letter No. 742/F.No.100/Vol.06/Appeal Dated Peshawar the 16-10-
2019 rggardmg Departimental appeal in respect of Muhammad Ayaz Ex: PST GPS Jesole Tehsil Battagram
wherein. the undersigned has been asked for detail pare wise comments. Para wise details are as under: -

1. Mr. Muhammad Ayyaz Ex-PST Gowt; Primary School Jesoole District Battagram was proceeded for '

having committed the following gross irregularities which constitute inefficiency and misconduct

under rule 3 sub rule a, b & d of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency &
Discipline) Rules, 2011,

2. He submits/the application for adjustment on the vacant post of PST received through this office
Diary No 885 Dated 09-03-2018 after lapse 22 years.

3. This office served a letter to SDEO (M) Battagram bearing No. 3040 Dated 10/04/2018 to up
this office about the applicant. ‘ *

4. SDEO (M) Battagram submitted report of circle ASDEO concerned bearing No. 50 dated 30-10-

: 2018 vide his office letter NO. 887 dated 05/11/2018 whereby, ASDEC stated that he had gone to
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA) in 1997 without sanction of Ex-Pakistan leave and have been
remained absent from duty w.e,f.01-03-1996.

5. This office returned the report of ASDEO Circle to SDEO (M) Battagram vide letter No.1008/EB(P)
Dated 09/02/2019 with the observations and directions to personally check / inquire the matter and
submit report and SDEO.(M) Battagram submitted report vide his office NO. 296 dated 14-03-2019
along with inquiry report of circle ASDEOQ Battamori wherein, he has confirmed the fact that leave
was not sanctioned.

6. SDEO (Male) Battagram stated in a letter bearing No. 949 dated 15-07-2000 addressed to DEO

(Male) Primary Battagram that he has applied for earned leave w.e.f. 01-03-1996 to 30-06-2000 but .-

no earned leave was sanctioned and he remained abroad.

7. SDEO (Male) Battagram vide letter No. 949 dated 15-07-2000, letter No. 887 dated 05-11-2018 and-

: letter No. 296 dated 14-03-2019 confirmed that he.remained abroad (KSA) without sanctioning EX-

Pakistan leave and without obtaining NOC from the Department, he traveled abroad inspite of

submission an affidavit on judicial stamp paper dated 11-04-1996 wherein, he had declared that he

will not be proceeded to abroad and will be remained at home for construction of house and he feft
Pakistan without sanctioning of Ex-Pakistan Leave either Earned leave. :

8. office record showed that he has applied for earned leave w.e.f. 01-03-1996 to 30-06-2000 instea_d
of Ex-Pakistan leave but after 30-06-2000 to 09-03-2018 (18 years 03 months) he never
approached office for adjustment which clearly shows that he remained abroad and he also failed to
produce international Passport to the inquiry committee.

nquir ittee i ide this offi ificati ing Endstt: No 6211-
9. An Inquiry committee were constituted vide th1sn offalce~notzf|c§t1on bearing
14/Estb/Pry/ Dated 12/06-2019 to conduct denovo inquiry in the light of the reports of SOEC Malz
Battagram. ASDEO Circle Battamori, this office letters mentioned above and application submitte:
by applicant for re-instatement.

10 Inquiry Committee submit report vide letter No. 63 Dated 05/09/2019 wherein, the °°’""f"*:‘§§
recommended that he may be immediately removed from service as he was absent from duty 10

years

768-71 EB/DA-1

11 This office served a Show Cause Notice upon him vide this office Endstt: No 5 Cony witnin 07

datad 20-08-2019 wherein he was directed to put forward his written defense i
{Seven) days and intimate whether he desire to be heard in person.
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DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY
EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWASS .
PESHAWAR L

1 1 { v s il
No Yo (A bily Vil '1!\}'1‘,}1:;1[ -
Pated oo a2
D
The Dttt Educanon Qhcer i
etale)Battagran |
¢ !
i .
Supject: - DEPARTMENTALARPEAL |
. o directed to refer o your letter No. 11410.Date 261020149, on the
subrert ated above and to agk vou that appealin respect of Mithammad Ayaz Ex: PSTOS
tesnle Tehsil Battairam hois been rejected . i
1 am further directed to ask you to inform the appetlant concerned ‘.
. . . . . i § 4 ‘
accordingly under intimation to this office. :\ 1y \\\ -\ \
. O \(\\ 2
4 3
Assistant Director Estab (Male)
. 4 Elementory & Secundary Education:
s, - " \.3 . T ~ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
BT it et LN .
FRETE -\‘u.‘ / : \ ‘\\\ \\\f-'»-\
Copy of the above is forvwarded to: -
1. tuhammad Avaz Ex PSTGPS Jesole Tehsil Battagram. :
' 1

PALS Director BXSE focal Oflice.

3. Master File

Assistant Director Estab (Malc)
Elementary & Secondary Education
AL IO TN Khyber Pakhitunkhwa Peshawar

[o7 SR ALY .
P2 i - } [y f ‘J'
s ] PRGN
WD /ey - \
N <47 ‘0\\

1 This ':‘-‘:":,_ ST ) e 5 . ) .
e S o201 a Snow Cause Notice upon him vige this cffce Endst: No 5768-71 EB/DA-1

e e Sane and it eren he was directed to put forward his written defense If any within 07

1Saven) days and ntimate whather he des:re to be heard in persan i
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“—ma?‘
’ },} :’)FFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) ‘

}‘EMAIL emisbattagram@gmail.com BATTAGRAM PHONE NO: 0097543540 & §30 Eamamirie
,e‘:_

G u_:cswi .
. £ ';' . -
. . oy

-

. Num _~/,:»,'2£;)_(‘Au ;o | |

. /r"f, ,
Dated:_ N\ /1272019, ( ,;"_ X

Ea g

To.

The Sub Divisional Education Oflicer
{Mule) Battagram

“Subject: . REGRETTED
. Memo,

Reference to the subject cited above and to state that M. I\/luh:n‘mmul Ayaz
Ex.PST: GPS‘J-csol has submitted an appeal to Dircctorate of Elementary & Secondary -
Education Khyber Pakhtunkbwa Peshawar for Rcliremcnl//\djuslmcni. but the competent
authority is pleased 1o rejected/Regretted his appeal.

you are directed to ask /inform  the appellant concerned accordingly under

;-
intimation 1o this office. A E
\ - A
"/C DIStI‘ICt E (ti on Officer B E
Y}~(Male) Battagram |
Endstt: No: /72 635 3¢ /Est/AppealiDated: ¢ _/12/2019. ‘
Copy for information to the:.
1. Director-of E&SE Khybher Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
2. Deputy Commissioner Batt: ieram. N : .
3. Muhammad Ayvaz Ex: l’\ I.GPS Juolc |Lh\l| Bauaumm ' T s 1
4. Oﬁme Copy. - . ' '

District Education Officer
0/(, ,}/(Male) Battagram

c(igginz)ud:;’s‘:n: |r:;|'r;aze whether he desire to be hearg in peisui.
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mailto:emisbattngram@gmail.com

‘KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
No. i) [ST

Da@: Ia/a' /2021

To

The District Education Officer Male,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
' Battagram.

Subject: JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 405/2020 MR. MUHAMMAD AYAZ.

All- - communications  should be
addressed to the Registrar KPK Service
Tribunal and not any official by name.

Ph:- 091-9212281 -
Fax:- (91-9213262

. } am directed to forward herewiih a certified éopy of Judgement dated
21.12.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enci: As above -

REGISTRAR ~/
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR




